FORM **PTO-1595**

RECO

04-16-2001



 ΞET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB (40: 0051-0011 (Exp. 4: 24)	Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Innes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Geolink (UK) Ltd, a UK limited liability company Internal Address:
3 Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Walton Road City: Dyce, Aberdeen Country: United Kingdom Zip: AB21 OGZ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101 4/13/2001 DBYRDE 00000091 09811841 40.00 GP	8. Deposit account number: 13-0763 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
S SCARA DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Evan R. Witt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	March 19, 2001 Date I with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 1512.2.97		
Whereas, Frank Innes, whose post office address is Walton Road, Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 OGZ, United Kingdom, hereafter referred to as "assignor," is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled IMPROVED SIGNALING SYSTEM FOR DRILLING			
for which a PCT patent application was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 19, 2001, and			
Whereas, Geolink, Ltd., a UK limited liability company, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is Walton Road. Dyce, Aberdeen AB21 0GZ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this6day ofat (city, country)			
Frat Wat Dyc	Hado nk Innes Iton Road re, Aberdeen		

PATENT REEL: 011671 FRAME: 0412